

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (LODGING)
NO. 16084 OF 2023**

Emirates NBD Bank - A Public
Joint Stock Company

...Applicant
(Decree-Holder)

vs.

7CS Diamond & Jewellery
Trading LLC and Ors.

...Respondents
(Judgment-Debtors)

**WITH
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (LODGING)
NO. 16085 OF 2023**

Emirates NBD Bank - A Public
Joint Stock Company

...Applicant
(Decree-Holder)

vs.

Nidhi Gems DMCC and Ors.

...Respondents
(Judgment-Debtors)

**WITH
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (LODGING)
NO. 18266 OF 2023**

Emirates NBD Bank - A Public
Joint Stock Company

...Applicant
(Decree-Holder)

vs.

Global Green Bridge Contracting
LLC and Ors.

...Respondents
(Judgment-Debtors)

Ms.Pranati B. Mehra - Advocate for Applicant-Decree-Holder.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 13th OCTOBER 2023

P. C. :-

1. Taken on board by way of *praecipe*.
2. There is an Office objection that translation of a judgment which is in Arabic is not found. Unfortunately, there are no persons attached to the Office of Official Translator who can translate Arabic document into English. However, the Decree-Holder has filed translation into English by competent person.
3. So, let separate affidavit to that effect be filed.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]