

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2804 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION 77 OF 2023

Deepika Mehta .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Emirates Nbd Bank .....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2803 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION 79 OF 2023

Deepika Mehta .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Emirates Nbd Bank .....RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 79 OF 2023

Emirates Nbd Babk .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Global Green Bridge Contracting Llc .....RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 77 OF 2023

Emirates Nbd Bank .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
7cs Diamond And Jewellery Trading Llc .....RESPONDENT

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Ms.Arati Rathod and Ms.Pranati B.Mehra  
i/b DSN Legal for Decree Holder.

(Mentioned Out Turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J**

**DATE : 7th July, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 21/07/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**