

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2804 OF 2025  
IN  
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 77 OF 2023

Deepika Mehta ...Applicant  
**Versus**  
Emirates NBD Bank ...Respondent

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 27776 OF 2025  
WITH  
NOTICE NO. 5 OF 2025  
IN  
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 77 OF 2023

WITH  
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 79 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2803 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 27767 OF 2025  
WITH  
NOTICE NO. 6 OF 2025

\*\*\*\*

Mr. Lavnish Kumar Sharma i/b Rishi Ajay Mody for the Applicant.  
Ms. Archi Gala a/w Ravina Rajpal i/b VMH & Associates for Judgment Debtor No.2 in IA/2803/2025 and IA/2804/2025.  
Mr. Ahsan Allana (thru VC) for Judgment Creditor.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**  
**DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026**

**PC. :**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2803 OF 2025 IN COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 77 OF 2023 and INTERIM

APPLICATION NO. 2804 OF 2025 COMMERCIAL EXECUTION  
APPLICATION NO. 79 OF 2023

1. Mr. Sharma appears for the Applicant in two Interim applications and submits that since learned Senior Advocate is not available, the matters be suitably adjourned, after continuing the statement made on 08<sup>th</sup> September 2025.
2. Mr. Allana appearing for the Judgment Creditor/Bank has no objection to continue the statement which has been recorded in paragraph 3 of the order dated 08<sup>th</sup> September 2025. The statement is accepted.
3. Let objections to the interim applications on lodging number be removed and registered number be obtained by the next date.
4. List on **15<sup>th</sup> April 2026**.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**